
Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.

11K Trail Run
11k Trail -18 femenil

1. 907 ESTRADA BUSTILLOS, NATALY MARATÓN SANTA RITA 01:58:28,04 01:58:35,24 22
2. 383 PORRAS, XIMENA POTRO BIKE 02:25:57,19 02:26:07,28 67
3. 858 RODRIGUEZ, KAREN ALEXA NINGUNO 02:37:37,04 02:37:50,70 72

11K Trail  19-29 femenil
1. 797 PRIETO, VANESSA 01:42:23,65 01:43:24,10 12
2. 408 CASTELLANOS, FERNANDA INSANE RUNNERS 01:44:13,55 01:44:27,60 13
3. 702 CANTU MENDOZA, MIRIAM ROCIO INSANE RUNNERS 01:59:48,55 01:59:51,24 24
4. 914 PARRA  PEÑA, DIANA LIZETH 02:02:18,42 02:02:29,91 29
5. 785 MONCAYO RUIZ, MARLENE XFORCE 02:06:27,71 02:06:45,44 40
6. 888 TRILLO GINEZ, ALEJANDRA 02:08:35,74 02:08:48,90 43
7. 892 CHAVIRA SAENZ, DIANA GUADALUPE 02:09:24,23 02:09:36,60 44
8. 906 VALDEZ GIRON, WENDY LA TRIBU 02:10:08,26 02:10:22,24 46
9. 219 PAVIA RAMÍREZ, ESTEFANIA ALONDRA MANADA 639 02:13:15,70 02:14:03,78 53
10. 554 AGUIRRE VILLARREAL, MELISSA PAOLA MANADA 639 02:17:21,03 02:17:35,00 59
11. 750 CORRAL TORRES, JOSELYN LA TRIBU 02:17:34,78 02:17:49,31 60
12. 552 QUIÑONES GALLARDO, FLOR ALEJANDRA MANADA639 02:18:14,07 02:18:25,14 61
13. 242 QUINTANA, ALONDRA MANADA 639 02:18:16,41 02:19:06,10 64
14. 355 CHAVIRA CHÁVEZ, VEYRA YAMILEX BISONTES RUNNING TEAM 02:51:03,46 02:51:17,05 75
15. 845 NEVAREZ FIERRO, DULCE ESTRELLA 03:19:49,44 03:20:04,21 85

11k Trail 30-39 femenil
1. 50 HERRERA CANALES, ILSE MARCELA 01:37:22,37 01:37:29,68 4
2. 941 MORALES, MARISSA LA TRIBU 01:39:54,56 01:39:58,59 7
3. 910 Santana, Flor NINGUNO 01:39:55,09 01:39:59,68 8
4. 228 RENTERÍA, YESSICA RUTA 7 Y MANADA 639 01:40:55,73 01:41:04,10 9
5. 447 FIERRO NUÑEZ, MAIREM NINGUNO 01:41:23,92 01:41:39,60 10
6. 500 GOMEZ PUENTE, BRENDA MARISOL INDEPENDIENTE 01:41:41,89 01:41:56,25 11
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7. 364 GONZALES ALIRE, GABRIELA ELIZABE LA TRIBU-AONIJIE 01:59:11,25 01:59:26,14 23
8. 787 CALDERON QUINTERO, SANTA SOFIA TEAM BLUE DEMON RUNNING 02:02:15,87 02:02:23,04 28
9. 477 GAMEROS ALARCON, GEORGINA GOFIT 02:04:35,14 02:04:42,85 33
10. 835 PALACIOS RINCON, DIANA LAURA LA TRIBU 02:04:31,25 02:04:45,44 34
11. 410 Fedorenko, Elena 02:08:19,70 02:08:46,10 42
12. 273 TORRES ALVIDREZ, RUBI 5 SENDEROS 02:10:19,11 02:10:25,60 47
13. 963 PERALES LOYA, SARA NAHUALES 02:11:29,93 02:11:45,45 48
14. 60 GINER REYNA, NANCY IMELDA 02:12:24,03 02:12:27,34 50
15. 212 Bueno Nevarez, Lizet CHIVAS LOCAS 02:14:57,87 02:15:08,50 56
16. 454 JUAREZ, ANA LA MONTAÑA CAFÉ 02:14:19,75 02:15:16,60 57
17. 870 ROMERO HERRERA, LULY 02:15:55,63 02:16:08,14 58
18. 553 NEGRETE, ALEJANDRA MANDA639 02:18:37,49 02:18:51,60 62
19. 115 SÁNCHEZ JIMÉNEZ, ANASTACIA ADRIANA AERORUNNERS 02:18:58,74 02:19:03,61 63
20. 763 LOYA RIVERA, KARINA ELENA 02:21:49,98 02:21:58,14 65
21. 958 SAMANIEGO CANALES, SARA ELENA NAHUALES 02:23:59,73 02:24:14,54 66
22. 531 OCHOA ORTIZ, JANET 02:42:48,41 02:48:59,24 74
23. 226 LOPEZ GARCIA, LUPITA MUKIRA'S 03:13:56,76 03:19:14,30 84
24. 841 FIERRO OGAZ, OLGA CITLALI NINGUNO 03:20:02,19 03:20:05,74 86
a.k. 799 DIAZ MONTES, JOHANA IVETTE TEAM BLUE DEMON 02:44:16,24 02:44:16,24 -1
DNF 236 NUÑEZ HERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRA IVETT AREWAKAWI-FORTALECIDOS -1

11k Trail 40-49 femenil
1. 988 RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, KARIME IMPARABLE 01:37:59,91 01:38:02,68 5
2. 215 ORTIZ LEVARIO, MARIA NINGUNO 01:48:51,54 01:48:58,14 14
3. 583 MATA, ELIZABETH 01:54:18,23 01:54:28,30 18
4. 413 ORTIZ ORTIZ, CINTHIA PATRICIA 01:54:51,12 01:55:03,35 19
5. 865 LOYA CHAPARRO, MARIA ELIA BISONTES RUNNING TEAM 01:57:10,45 01:57:23,69 21
6. 712 GÁMEZ RAMOS, ROSA ISELA OSWALDO RUNNING 01:59:49,24 02:00:11,88 25
7. 805 BUENROSTRO MÁRQUEZ, BRENDA VERÓNICA RUNNERS 4X4 02:02:22,27 02:02:35,54 30
8. 480 HERNANDEZ MARRUFO, LUCIA 5 SENDEROS 02:05:58,95 02:06:06,10 37
9. 954 HERMOSILLO, ESTELA 5 SENDEROS 02:05:57,99 02:06:06,38 38
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10. 95 ROMERO, ERIKA LA TRIBU 02:06:06,10 02:06:11,73 39
11. 550 BARRAZA PEREDA, REYNA ANGELICA ALL TERRAIN - RUTA 7 02:10:01,48 02:10:10,50 45
12. 498 DOMINGUEZ ACOSTA, JUDITH AFERRA2 02:12:01,66 02:12:14,11 49
13. 573 ECHAVARRIA LUNA, LINDA ALEJANDRA 02:12:33,83 02:12:38,00 51
14. 579 GONZALEZ, PATRICIA MANADA 639 02:14:15,57 02:14:24,24 54
15. 294 MENDOZA MORENO, GABRIELA ISABEL MANADA 639 02:13:35,01 02:14:29,08 55
16. 479 ARAUJO, ANA LIBRE 02:26:49,04 02:27:00,59 68
17. 285 MONTES ARREOLA, CLAUDIA MASCARUNNERS 02:27:20,91 02:27:40,00 69
18. 647 FLORES RIOS, BEATRIZ 02:34:51,41 02:34:59,74 71
19. 509 QUIJANO AGUIRRE, MARISSA HAYDEE NOCTURNOS Y 5 SENDEROS 02:42:53,66 02:43:01,30 73
20. 515 MORALES RONQUILLO, SELENE 5 SENDEROS 02:52:36,50 02:52:45,38 76
21. 147 GARZA FACIO, RAQUEL ESTHER MASCARUNNERS 03:07:22,90 03:07:22,90 78
22. 989 LOYA VEGA, MARIA GUADALUPE 5 SENDEROS 03:07:51,78 03:08:04,44 79
23. 449 PANDO, ARACELI 5 SENDEROS 03:07:54,09 03:08:05,14 80
24. 510 HERNÁNDEZ PIÑON, MARIBEL 5 SENDEROS 03:14:19,21 03:14:27,68 81
25. 488 PEREZ AHUMADA, DIANA CARINA LIBRE 03:15:35,57 03:15:46,78 83
26. 584 ALVARADO GARCIA, ERICKA LILIANA DRAGO HIKING 03:22:39,86 03:22:58,05 88
a.k. 534 GALLEGOS PORTILLO, ALMA 02:23:29,85 02:29:54,61 -1

11k Trail 50-59 femenil
1. 530 NEVAREZ, MARY ECO 01:39:10,38 01:39:13,65 6
2. 423 VILLALOBOS ENRIQUEZ, ANA GABRIELA - 01:49:48,01 01:50:00,20 16
3. 881 LUNA ARMENDARIZ, IRENE 01:50:54,25 01:51:03,70 17
4. 711 PEREZ DURAN, PERLA IVONNE 01:57:07,55 01:57:13,18 20
5. 882 URANGA PIROD, KARLA 02:01:11,11 02:01:21,16 26
6. 790 Rico, Norma 02:01:46,59 02:01:56,50 27
7. 185 ORTIZ TERRAZAS, CARLA MONICA CLUB ECO 02:02:35,66 02:03:22,15 31
8. 332 GUZMÁN LOPEZ, LUCERO 5 SENDEROS 02:04:32,05 02:04:39,65 32
9. 925 VILLA GARCÍA, MARÍA ELENA CICLOTONE 02:05:37,75 02:05:46,30 36
10. 261 SOTO, BLANCA CERRITO TIME 02:07:54,53 02:08:06,54 41
11. 277 ENRIQUEZ BARRAZA, LAURA PATRICIA CINCO SENDEROS 02:13:41,91 02:13:49,25 52
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12. 956 LUJAN LUJAN, DORA ALICIA NO 02:30:38,52 02:30:49,98 70
13. 507 MENDOZA MARQUEZ, DINA ESMERALDA 5 SENDEROS 02:52:38,04 02:52:45,41 77
14. 210 CASTILLO LICANO, JULIA ISABEL CHURIPIS 03:22:40,29 03:22:57,68 87

11k Trail 60+ femenil
1. 839 HERNANDEZ RIVAS, ESTHER LIBRE 01:49:09,27 01:49:14,04 15
2. 927 VILLA GARCÍA, MARIA TETE CICLOTONE 02:05:37,15 02:05:45,24 35
3. 249 GONZALEZ ACOSTA, ENEDINA 5 SENDEROS 03:14:21,01 03:14:30,28 82

DNF 348 Portillo Castillo, Romelia Armida ARAWAKAWI -1

11k Trail (-18) varonil
1. 684 CASTAÑEDA, LEO TEAM BLUE DEMON 01:13:05,52 01:13:07,89 6
2. 741 LEON SUAREZ, BRYAN HUMBERTO LEONES 01:23:31,07 01:23:39,94 16
3. 394 IBARRA CHACON, MARCO ANTONIO 01:46:00,37 01:46:16,10 45
4. 715 GUEVARA  NUÑEZ, FERNANDO FSL RUNNING 02:09:16,47 02:09:23,44 72

11k Trail 19-29 varonil
1. 397 LOPEZ, IRAM CLUB ECO 01:11:41,41 01:11:44,24 5
2. 370 Quimare, Matias 01:14:16,15 01:14:19,04 7
3. 636 ALCANTAR MARTINEZ, SAUL GERARDO 01:36:19,43 01:36:30,54 23
4. 32 BERMUDEZ, RODOLFO CLUB ECO 01:37:01,91 01:37:07,94 25
5. 567 FUENTES MARTINEZ, EDUARDO SIN EQUIPO 01:37:08,52 01:37:20,35 26
6. 968 SILVA, CESAR MANADA 639 01:37:52,60 01:37:58,30 30
7. 945 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, MANUEL SB RUNNING CLUB 01:39:29,31 01:39:40,30 35
8. 617 CALAHORRA VARGAS, JULIO CESAR S/N 01:39:59,84 01:40:03,55 36
9. 468 ARENIVAR CALDERON, ANGEL ADRIAN XFORCE 01:40:59,93 01:41:16,64 38
10. 222 CHACÓN MARRUFO, MICHEL HORACIO IMPARABLES 02:01:11,93 02:01:17,54 62
11. 889 MONTES OCHOA, JUAN MANUEL CLUB DELTA ACADEMY 02:04:29,99 02:04:43,79 65
12. 973 HIDALGO HIDALGO, JESUS ESTEBAN 02:06:54,10 02:07:10,04 70
13. 875 MELGOZA MADRID, JOSE MIGUEL 02:15:55,23 02:16:08,74 77
14. 972 PLASCENCIA GURROLA, RAMSSES ALEJANDRO 02:28:06,01 02:28:22,54 84
15. 938 BARRIO, LUIS CARLOS 02:51:51,99 02:51:55,76 87
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a.k. 390 ALVIDREZ NUÑEZ, GERARDO 01:23:48,45 01:23:48,45 -1
DSQ 384 SAENZ MENDOZA, JESÚS MANUEL 00:23:15,66 00:23:15,66 -1

11k Trail 30-39 varonil
1. 637 MENDOZA ESTRADA, CESAR ALONSO 01:16:18,87 01:16:30,84 8
2. 714 LUEVANO ZUÑIGA, JOSE LUIS CONTRERASTEAM/BRUJASTEAM 01:19:10,87 01:19:14,24 11
3. 977 ESCOBAR PORTILLO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 01:19:54,85 01:20:04,40 12
4. 585 SOTO PARADA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 01:21:23,20 01:21:25,54 13
5. 156 SOLIS ESPARZA, MAURO DAVID FRESH RUNNERS 01:23:17,49 01:23:21,38 15
6. 628 AGUIRRE DE LOERA, JOSÉ ANGEL MANADA639 01:23:43,51 01:23:56,86 17
7. 708 VELAZQUEZ FLORES, DANTE MANADA639 01:24:16,93 01:24:29,68 18
8. 949 REA GARCIA, IVAN CLEMENTE CLUB ECO 01:37:19,62 01:37:24,60 28
9. 563 ALVARADO FIERRO, VICTOR ENRIQUE INTRÉPIDOS 01:38:04,67 01:38:19,76 31
10. 843 GONZALEZ SÁENZ, RAMÓN ALEJANDRO MÁSCARRUNERS 01:40:27,02 01:40:37,29 37
11. 499 CARRASCO OROPEZA, ALEJANDRO HUMBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 01:41:42,90 01:41:56,24 39
12. 403 RETA VILLA, ALEXIS RICARDO SIN EQUIPO 01:50:31,47 01:50:49,38 48
13. 490 ROSAS LEDEZMA, RICARDO 01:54:32,53 01:54:51,44 49
14. 453 MARTELL, AARON LA MONTAÑA CAFÉ 01:55:47,00 01:56:45,35 50
15. 937 BARRIO, ROBERTO 01:56:56,32 01:57:00,78 51
16. 739 LEON VALENZUELA, LUIS ALFONSO LEONES 01:57:45,15 01:57:53,80 52
17. 748 MADINABEITIA CAMPOS, RICARDO NINGUNO 01:58:11,72 01:58:15,21 53
18. 469 GARCIA JIMENEZ, JORGE LUIS XFORCE 01:59:01,89 01:59:20,24 56
19. 501 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, SEBASTIÁN 01:59:44,30 01:59:50,67 58
20. 760 CONTRERAS CASTAÑEDA, ALEJANDRO OMAR MANADA 639 01:59:19,27 02:00:17,64 60
21. 742 CASTANEDA MARTINEZ, EFREN ADRIAN 02:02:36,97 02:02:47,74 63
22. 478 ZARAGOZA RODRIGUEZ, MARIO ANTONIO 02:04:36,20 02:04:44,14 66
23. 809 CASTILLO ARAGÓN, JAVIER 02:05:06,67 02:05:16,20 68
24. 626 CORTINAS VALDEZ, HECTOR 02:12:08,43 02:12:27,48 75
25. 541 MICHEL TERRAZAS, ARTURO 02:18:13,81 02:19:23,60 78
26. 386 SÁNCHEZ JIMÉNEZ, FRANCISCO AERORUNNERS 02:20:07,86 02:20:23,12 79
27. 292 VARGAS CALDERON, JESUS MANUEL KORPO 02:20:55,58 02:20:59,99 81
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28. 492 Porras, Carlos 02:25:57,12 02:26:07,25 83

DNF 733 DELGADO, ANGEL -1

11k Trail 40-49 varonil
1. 827 REVELES PEREZ, JUAN LIBRE 01:07:17,15 01:07:19,69 4
2. 170 MARRUFO, ARMANDO ECO 01:16:36,87 01:16:42,20 9
3. 829 CANO LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO BICISUR 01:17:34,28 01:17:37,31 10
4. 287 FIERRO JIMENEZ, OMAR ECO DELICIAS 01:22:37,29 01:22:43,24 14
5. 866 MUÑOZ, JORGE 01:24:28,09 01:24:36,80 19
6. 891 PANIAGUA ARMENDÁRIZ, BRANDON ABDALA 01:33:24,40 01:33:30,71 21
7. 811 QUIÑONES TALAMANTES, JUAN ALDO 01:32:34,66 01:34:34,48 22
8. 740 LEON VALENZUELA, JORGE HUMBERTO LEONES 01:37:41,59 01:37:50,90 29
9. 546 ZAMARRON, POLITO CHIVAS LOCAS TR 01:38:16,37 01:38:25,80 32
10. 704 DURAN MARTINEZ, JESUS GUILLERMO 01:39:26,07 01:39:38,44 34
11. 570 VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, MIGUEL EDUARDO 01:42:57,03 01:43:04,24 40
12. 615 AYALA, ALFREDO 01:43:39,10 01:43:43,85 41
13. 213 ONTIVEROS, JULIAN CHIVAS LOCAS TR 01:44:11,77 01:44:21,10 42
14. 753 CARMONA SAWATSKY, JORGE FRESH RUNNERS 01:44:53,09 01:44:58,34 43
15. 620 MANUEL HERNANDEZ, ABELARDO CHURIPIS 01:45:08,74 01:45:15,01 44
16. 738 LEON VALENZUELA, OSCAR MARTIN LEONES 01:47:06,15 01:47:13,97 46
17. 886 BAYLON NEVAREZ, ABRAHAM ISAAC NINGUNO 01:58:49,81 01:59:01,55 54
18. 375 LOYA RASCON, MIGUEL ALEJANDRO 01:58:53,00 01:59:03,54 55
19. 713 CARDIEL CARNERO, IRÁN ALBERTO 01:59:49,75 02:00:12,20 59
20. 232 RODRIGUEZ SALDAÑA, ADDIEL JESUS NINGUNO 02:00:14,53 02:00:25,14 61
21. 251 Guerrero, Alejandro ZENDEROS (HOGAR ZEN ) 02:08:18,46 02:08:47,00 71
22. 746 DELGADO MACYSHYN, JORGE IVÁN PORTALES 02:12:13,66 02:12:19,21 74
23. 581 CALAHORRA, DANIEL TFW 02:20:35,86 02:20:39,92 80
24. 694 CERNA, ROGELIO NO 02:20:57,40 02:21:02,44 82
25. 395 IBARRA CUELLAR, MARCO ANTONIO 02:30:15,96 02:30:31,94 85
26. 800 MURILLO ZUÑIGA, MAURICIO TEAM BLUE DEMON 02:43:59,49 02:44:05,87 86
27. 148 ARREOLA GOMEZ, JOSE EDUARDO MASCARUNNERS 02:59:06,96 02:59:06,96 89
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a.k. 5 ORTIZ GARCIA, MANUEL TEAM BLUE DEMON 02:24:33,01 02:24:33,01 -1

11k Trail 50-59 varonil
1. 884 MADRID ESTRADA, ALEJANDRO LINCES 01:36:35,17 01:36:48,94 24
2. 911 NAJERA RANGEL, LUÍS JAVIER 01:39:08,38 01:39:15,95 33
3. 223 AYALA, ANTONIO PIES SUCIOS 01:49:57,40 01:50:06,70 47
4. 473 MORENO MORALES, JUAN DE DIOS NO 01:59:35,76 01:59:42,79 57
5. 538 SWANSON, EDUARDO 02:03:49,97 02:03:54,60 64
6. 497 JAVIER, FRANCISCO AFERRA2 02:12:01,63 02:12:14,18 73
7. 316 BLAKE AMAYA, JAVIER ARTURO ECO 02:14:08,83 02:15:00,08 76
8. 211 HERNANDEZ CANDELAS, RUBEN CHURIPIS 02:55:08,78 02:55:26,24 88

a.k. 151 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO MASCARUNNERS 02:53:40,14 02:53:40,14 -1

11k Trail  60+ varonil
1. 727 Santana Rodriguez, Jaime NUCOS TEAM 01:33:01,11 01:33:08,38 20
2. 616 AYALA LOERA, ABUNDIO 01:37:16,96 01:37:21,70 27
3. 974 CASTILLO PEREYRA, JAVIER ECO 02:05:10,65 02:05:16,08 67
4. 133 HERNÁNDEZ NAVARRETE, ESPARTACO CERRITO TIME CLUB 02:05:54,64 02:06:06,35 69

DNF 934 CORTE DIAZ, MARIO CLUP NAPAWIPA -1

Number of records: 181
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